CINNAMON WASHINGTON, DC ST. LOUIS CHICAGO

MUELLER 1875 Eye Straet, NW t714 Dewr Tracks T 507 N. Michigan A
Suite 700 Suite 3 it 102
Washington, D.C. 20004 MU

NOAH CHERRY

Admitted in Maryland direct: 202-872-46810

necherry@CinnamaenMueller.com fax: 202-68%-47T91

October 9, 2014

VIA ECFS

William Lake

Chief, Media Bureau

Federal Communications Commission
445 12" Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554

Re: Withdrawal from Acknowledgment of Confidentiality; Applications of Comcast
Corp. and Time Warner Cable Inc., for Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of
Licenses and Authorizations, MB Docket No. 14-57

Mr. Lake:

Through this letter, the American Cable Association (“ACA”) hereby withdraws the
Acknowledgment of Confidentiality for Elvis Stumbergs in the above-referenced dockets. Mr.
Stumbergs left Cinnamon Mueller, and thus no longer represents ACA in this proceeding. Despite
having filed the Acknowledgment of Confidentiality, Mr. Stumbergs did not receive any confidential or
highly confidential information related to this proceeding prior to leaving the firm in May 2014.

Sincerely,

N

Noah Cherry
Counsel to the American Cable Association

1875 Eye Street, NW

Suite 700

Washington, D.C. 20006

Phone: (202) 872-3930

Email: ncherry@cinnamonmueller.com

www.CinnamonMualler.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Noah Cherry, Attorney, Cinnamon Mueller, certify on this 9" day of October, 2014, | caused true
and correct copies of the foregoing letter to be served via electronic mail on the following listed below:

Matthew A. Brill

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

555 11™ Street, NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20004
matthew.brill@Ilw.com

Counsel for Time Warner Cable Inc.

Francis M. Buono

WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP
1875 K Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006
fbuono@willkie.com

Counsel for Comcast Corp.

Neil Dellar

Federal Communications Commission
Office of General Counsel

445 12" Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554
Neil.dellar@fcc.gov

CINNAMON
MUELLER

Samuel L. Feder

JENNER & BLOCK

1099 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20001
sfeder@jenner.com

Counsel for Charter Communications, Inc.

Vanessa Lemmé

Federal Communications Commission
Office of General Counsel

445 12" Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554
Vanessa.lemme@fcc.gov

Joel Rabinovitz

Federal Communications Commission
Office of General Counsel

445 12" Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554
Joel.rabinovitz@fcc.gov

Nl

Noah Cherry
Counsel to the American Cable Association



